

## NL: Jay Hill Pizzaborden Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 stuks

---

### Inhoud van het product:

- 4 pizzaborden
  - Diameter: 32 cm
  - Materiaal: hoogwaardig aardewerk
  - Kleur: Dotted White
- 

### Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Plaats het pizzabord op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond.
  2. Leg de pizza op het bord en serveer direct.
  3. Na gebruik kunnen de borden eenvoudig worden gereinigd in de vaatwasser.
- 

### Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies:

- De borden zijn vaatwasserbestendig; plaats ze na gebruik in de vaatwasser voor eenvoudige reiniging.
  - Indien gewenst, kunnen de borden ook met de hand worden gewassen met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
  - Droog de borden grondig af voordat u ze opbergt om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- 

### Veiligheidsinstructies:

- De borden zijn magnetronbestendig; echter, vermijd plotselinge temperatuurveranderingen om barsten of breuken te voorkomen.
  - Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of schuursponsjes om krassen op het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- 

### Leeftijdsbeperkingen:

- Dit product is geschikt voor alle leeftijden; echter, toezicht door een volwassene wordt aanbevolen bij gebruik door jonge kinderen om breuk te voorkomen.
- 

### Verwijderingsinstructies:

- Wanneer de borden aan het einde van hun levensduur zijn, voer ze dan af volgens de lokale voorschriften voor keramisch of huishoudelijk afval.
  - Aardewerk is over het algemeen niet recyclebaar; raadpleeg uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor specifieke richtlijnen.
- 

#### **Waarschuwingen:**

- **P101:** Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden.
  - **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
  - **P103:** Lees het etiket vóór gebruik.
- 

#### **Gevareninformatie:**

- Dit product bevat geen gevaarlijke stoffen of mengsels zoals gedefinieerd in de Europese regelgeving.
  - Bij breuk kunnen scherpe stukken ontstaan; hanteer met zorg en gooi beschadigde borden onmiddellijk weg om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- 

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

---

### **EN: Jay Hill Pizza Plates Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Pieces**

---

#### **Contents of the product:**

- 4 pizza plates
  - Diameter: 32 cm
  - Material: high-quality ceramic
  - Color: Dotted White
- 

#### **User instructions:**

1. Place the pizza plate on a stable and flat surface.
2. Place the pizza on the plate and serve immediately.
3. After use, the plates can be easily cleaned in the dishwasher.

---

### **Maintenance and cleaning instructions:**

- The plates are dishwasher-safe; place them in the dishwasher after use for easy cleaning.
  - If preferred, wash the plates by hand using warm water and mild dish soap.
  - Dry the plates thoroughly before storing them to prevent water stains.
- 

### **Safety instructions:**

- The plates are microwave-safe; however, avoid sudden temperature changes to prevent cracking or breaking.
  - Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads to avoid scratching the surface.
- 

### **Age restrictions:**

- This product is suitable for all ages; however, adult supervision is recommended for young children to prevent breakage.
- 

### **Disposal instructions:**

- When the plates reach the end of their lifespan, dispose of them according to local regulations for ceramic or household waste.
  - Ceramic is generally not recyclable; check with your local waste management service for specific disposal guidelines.
- 

### **Warnings:**

- **P101:** If medical advice is needed, have the packaging or label available.
  - **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.
  - **P103:** Read the label before use.
- 

### **Hazard information:**

- This product contains no hazardous substances or mixtures as defined by European regulations.
- If broken, sharp fragments may occur; handle with care and dispose of damaged plates immediately to prevent injuries.

---

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

---

## **DE: Jay Hill Pizzateller Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Stück**

---

### **Inhalt des Produkts:**

- 4 Pizzateller
  - Durchmesser: 32 cm
  - Material: Hochwertige Keramik
  - Farbe: Dotted White
- 

### **Gebrauchsanweisung:**

1. Stellen Sie den Pizzateller auf eine stabile und ebene Oberfläche.
  2. Legen Sie die Pizza auf den Teller und servieren Sie sie sofort.
  3. Nach Gebrauch können die Teller problemlos in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- 

### **Pflege- und Reinigungsanleitung:**

- Die Teller sind spülmaschinenfest; legen Sie sie nach Gebrauch in die Spülmaschine für eine einfache Reinigung.
  - Falls gewünscht, können die Teller auch von Hand mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel gereinigt werden.
  - Trocknen Sie die Teller gründlich ab, bevor Sie sie verstauen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- 

### **Sicherheitsanweisungen:**

- Die Teller sind mikrowellengeeignet; vermeiden Sie jedoch plötzliche Temperaturänderungen, um Risse oder Brüche zu verhindern.
  - Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu vermeiden.
-

### **Altersbeschränkungen:**

- Dieses Produkt ist für alle Altersgruppen geeignet; jedoch wird die Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen empfohlen, um Bruch zu vermeiden.
- 

### **Entsorgungsanweisungen:**

- Entsorgen Sie die Teller gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Keramik- oder Haushaltsabfälle.
  - Keramik ist in der Regel nicht recycelbar; erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrem örtlichen Entsorgungsdienst nach spezifischen Anweisungen.
- 

### **Warnhinweise:**

- **P101:** Bei ärztlichem Rat Verpackung oder Etikett bereithalten.
  - **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
  - **P103:** Etikett vor Gebrauch lesen.
- 

### **Gefahrenhinweise:**

- Dieses Produkt enthält keine gefährlichen Stoffe oder Gemische gemäß den europäischen Vorschriften.
  - Bei Bruch können scharfe Kanten entstehen; vorsichtig handhaben und beschädigte Teller sofort entsorgen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- 

Durch die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien stellen Sie eine lange Lebensdauer und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts sicher. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

---

### **FR: Jay Hill Assiettes à Pizza Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Pièces**

---

### **Contenu du produit :**

- 4 assiettes à pizza
- Diamètre : 32 cm
- Matériau : céramique de haute qualité

- Couleur : Dotted White
- 

### **Instructions d'utilisation :**

1. Placez l'assiette à pizza sur une surface stable et plane.
  2. Déposez la pizza sur l'assiette et servez immédiatement.
  3. Après utilisation, les assiettes peuvent être nettoyées facilement au lave-vaisselle.
- 

### **Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage :**

- Les assiettes sont compatibles avec le lave-vaisselle ; placez-les dans le lave-vaisselle après usage pour un nettoyage facile.
  - Si vous préférez, lavez les assiettes à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux.
  - Séchez soigneusement les assiettes avant de les ranger afin d'éviter les traces d'eau.
- 

### **Instructions de sécurité :**

- Les assiettes sont adaptées au micro-ondes ; cependant, évitez les changements brusques de température pour prévenir les fissures ou les cassures.
  - N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage abrasifs ou d'éponges à récurer afin d'éviter de rayer la surface.
- 

### **Restrictions d'âge :**

- Ce produit convient à tous les âges ; cependant, la supervision d'un adulte est recommandée pour les jeunes enfants afin d'éviter tout risque de casse.
- 

### **Instructions d'élimination :**

- Lorsque les assiettes arrivent en fin de vie, éliminez-les conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets céramiques ou ménagers.
  - La céramique n'est généralement pas recyclable ; consultez votre service local de gestion des déchets pour des instructions spécifiques.
- 

### **Avertissements :**

- **P101** : En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder l'emballage ou l'étiquette à disposition.
  - **P102** : Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
  - **P103** : Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation.
- 

### **Informations sur les dangers :**

- Ce produit ne contient pas de substances ou de mélanges dangereux selon la réglementation européenne.
  - En cas de casse, des fragments tranchants peuvent se former ; manipulez avec précaution et jetez immédiatement les assiettes endommagées pour éviter les blessures.
- 

En suivant ces recommandations, vous garantissez une utilisation optimale et durable de votre produit. Pour toute information complémentaire ou question spécifique, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

---

### **IT: Jay Hill Piatti Pizza Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Pezzi**

---

#### **Contenuto del prodotto :**

- 4 piatti per pizza
  - Diametro: 32 cm
  - Materiale: ceramica di alta qualità
  - Colore: Dotted White
- 

#### **Istruzioni per l'uso:**

1. Posizionare il piatto per pizza su una superficie stabile e piana.
  2. Appoggiare la pizza sul piatto e servire immediatamente.
  3. Dopo l'uso, i piatti possono essere lavati facilmente in lavastoviglie.
- 

#### **Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia:**

- I piatti sono lavabili in lavastoviglie; inserirli nella lavastoviglie dopo l'uso per una pulizia rapida.
- Se preferite, lavateli a mano con acqua tiepida e un detergente delicato.

- Asciugare accuratamente prima di riporli per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- 

### **Istruzioni di sicurezza:**

- I piatti sono adatti al microonde; tuttavia, evitare sbalzi termici improvvisi per prevenire crepe o rotture.
  - Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne abrasive per evitare di graffiare la superficie.
- 

### **Restrizioni di età:**

- Questo prodotto è adatto a tutte le età; tuttavia, la supervisione di un adulto è consigliata per i bambini piccoli per evitare la rottura accidentale.
- 

### **Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:**

- Smaltire i piatti secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti ceramici o domestici.
  - La ceramica non è generalmente riciclabile; consultare il servizio di gestione dei rifiuti locale per informazioni specifiche.
- 

### **Avvertenze:**

- **P101** : In caso di consultazione medica, tenere a disposizione l'imballaggio o l'etichetta.
  - **P102** : Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
  - **P103** : Leggere l'etichetta prima dell'uso.
- 

### **Informazioni sui pericoli:**

- Questo prodotto non contiene sostanze o miscele pericolose secondo la normativa europea.
  - In caso di rottura, possono generarsi frammenti taglienti; maneggiare con cura e smaltire immediatamente i piatti danneggiati per evitare infortuni.
- 

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete un uso ottimale e duraturo del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.



---

## **PL: Jay Hill Talerze do Pizzy Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Sztuki**

---

### **Zawartość produktu:**

- 4 talerze do pizzy
  - Średnica: 32 cm
  - Materiał: wysokiej jakości ceramika
  - Kolor: Dotted White
- 

### **Instrukcja użytkowania:**

1. Umieść talerz do pizzy na stabilnej i płaskiej powierzchni.
  2. Połóż pizzę na talerzu i podawaj od razu.
  3. Po użyciu talerze można łatwo umyć w zmywarce.
- 

### **Instrukcja konserwacji i czyszczenia:**

- Talerze nadają się do mycia w zmywarce; umieść je w zmywarce po użyciu, aby ułatwić czyszczenie.
  - Można je również myć ręcznie ciepłą wodą i łagodnym detergentem.
  - Dokładnie osusz przed przechowywaniem, aby uniknąć plam z wody.
- 

### **Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:**

- Talerze są odpowiednie do użytku w kuchence mikrofalowej; jednak należy unikać nagłych zmian temperatury, aby zapobiec pęknięciom lub uszkodzeniom.
  - Nie używać środków czyszczących o właściwościach ściernych ani ostrych gąbek, aby uniknąć zarysowań.
- 

### **Ograniczenia wiekowe:**

- Produkt odpowiedni dla osób w każdym wieku; jednak w przypadku małych dzieci zaleca się nadzór osoby dorosłej, aby uniknąć stłuczenia.
- 

### **Instrukcja utylizacji:**

- Po zakończeniu użytkowania talerze należy wyrzucić zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów ceramicznych lub domowych.
  - Ceramika zazwyczaj nie nadaje się do recyklingu; skonsultuj się z lokalnym zakładem gospodarki odpadami w celu uzyskania szczegółowych informacji.
- 

### **Ostrzeżenia:**

- **P101:** W razie konieczności uzyskania porady medycznej, należy mieć przy sobie opakowanie lub etykietę.
  - **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
  - **P103:** Przeczytać etykietę przed użyciem.
- 

### **Informacje o zagrożeniach:**

- Produkt nie zawiera substancji ani mieszanin niebezpiecznych zgodnie z przepisami europejskimi.
  - W przypadku stłuczenia mogą powstać ostre kawałki; należy zachować ostrożność i natychmiast wyrzucić uszkodzone talerze, aby zapobiec skaleczeniom.
- 

Przestrzegając tych wskazówek, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne użytkowanie produktu. W przypadku dodatkowych pytań skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

---

### **ES: Jay Hill Platos para Pizza Speckle White - ø 32 cm - 4 Piezas**

---

### **Contenido del producto:**

- 4 platos para pizza
  - Diámetro: 32 cm
  - Material: cerámica de alta calidad
  - Color: Dotted White
- 

### **Instrucciones de uso:**

1. Coloca el plato para pizza sobre una superficie estable y plana.
2. Pon la pizza en el plato y sírvela inmediatamente.
3. Después de su uso, los platos se pueden lavar fácilmente en el lavavajillas.

---

### **Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza:**

- Los platos son aptos para lavavajillas; colócalos en el lavavajillas después de usarlos para facilitar la limpieza.
- También se pueden lavar a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
- Sécalos bien antes de guardarlos para evitar manchas de agua.

---

### **Instrucciones de seguridad:**

- Los platos son aptos para microondas; sin embargo, evita cambios bruscos de temperatura para prevenir grietas o roturas.
- No uses productos de limpieza abrasivos ni estropajos ásperos para evitar rayar la superficie.

---

### **Restricciones de edad:**

- Este producto es apto para todas las edades; sin embargo, se recomienda la supervisión de un adulto cuando lo usen niños pequeños para evitar roturas.

---

### **Instrucciones de eliminación:**

- Desecha los platos según las normativas locales sobre residuos cerámicos o domésticos.
- La cerámica no suele ser reciclable; consulta con el servicio de gestión de residuos local para obtener instrucciones específicas.

---

### **Advertencias:**

- **P101:** En caso de necesitar consejo médico, ten a mano el envase o la etiqueta.
- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta antes de usar.

---

### **Información sobre peligros:**

- Este producto no contiene sustancias o mezclas peligrosas según la normativa europea.

- Si se rompe, pueden producirse fragmentos afilados; manipular con cuidado y desechar inmediatamente los platos dañados para evitar cortes o lesiones.

---

Siguiendo estas recomendaciones, garantizarás un uso óptimo y duradero de tu producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, contacta con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde compraste el producto.